Payments to Related Parties of the CPC”.  The related company agreed to retroactively correct the
rent to $19,310 and $10,043 for the years ended December 31, 2009 and 2008 respectively.

Subsequent to the filing of the Company’s June 30, 2010 financial statements on SEDAR on August
25, 2010, the Company received invoices from its service providers pertaining to services received by
the Company prior to the period ended June 30, 2010.  As these invoices were previously not
accounted for, the Company recorded additional deferred acquisition costs of $22,449 and
professional fees of $24,588 during the six months ended June 30, 2010.

CADMAN RESOURCES INC.
Notes to the Interim Financial Statements
For the Three and Six months Ended June 30, 2010
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)

3. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR FIGURES (continued)

The effects of the retroactive reduction of rent and the effects of recording additional deferred
acquisition costs and professional fees to the financial statements are as follows:

3 months ended June 30, 2010

 As
Previously
Reported Change

As
Restated

Statement of Operations, comprehensive loss and
deficit

 Rent $ 6,474 $ (1,573) $ 4,901
   Professional fees  34,083 24,588 58,671
 Net loss and comprehensive loss  (52,991) (23,015) (76,006)
 Deficit, end of year  (385,336) 604 (384,732)

Balance Sheet:

 GST recoverable  6,755 493 7,248
   Deferred acquisition costs  90,026 22,449 112,475
 Due from related party  - 25,820 25,820

Statement of Cash Flows
 Change in GST recoverable  (2,862) (1,674) (4,536)
   Change in accounts payable and accrued liabilities (1,247) 48,158 46,911
 Change in due from related parties  - (1,020) (1,020)
   Change in loan receivable  - 4,265 4,265
   Change in deferred acquisition costs  (49,723) (22,449) (72,172)
   Cash used in operating activities  (35,375) 14,214 (21,161)
   Cash used in financing activities  (49,723) (9,949) (59,672)
   Cash, beginning of period  201,845 (4,265) 197,580
   Net decrease in cash during the period  (85,098) 4,265 (80,833)

3 months ended June 30, 2009

 As
Previously
Reported Change

As
Restated

Statement of Operations, comprehensive loss and
deficit

 Rent $ 7,875 $ (2,548) $ 5,327
 Net loss and comprehensive loss  (44,317) 2,548 (41,769)
 Deficit, end of year  (163,691) 16,952 (146,739)

Balance Sheet:
 GST recoverable  7,823 (848) 6,975
 Due from related party  - 17,800 17,800

Statement of Cash Flows
 Change in GST recoverable  (895) 127 (768)
 Change in due from related parties  - (2,675) (2,675)
   Cash used in operating activities  (45,211) - (45,211)

CADMAN RESOURCES INC.
Notes to the Interim Financial Statements
For the Three and Six months Ended June 30, 2010
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)

3. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR FIGURES (continued)

6 months ended June 30, 2010

 As
Previously
Reported Change

As
Restated

Statement of Operations, comprehensive loss and
deficit

 Rent $ 13,973 $ (3,143) $ 10,830
   Professional fees  56,702 24,587 81,289
 Net loss and comprehensive loss  (90,299) (21,444) (111,743)
 Deficit, end of year  (385,336) 604 (384,732)

Balance Sheet:
 GST recoverable  7,823 (575) 7,248
 Due from related party  - 25,820 25,820

Statement of Cash Flows
 Change in GST recoverable  5,443 (966) 4,477
   Change in accounts payable and accrued liabilities 12,908 48,158 61,066
 Change in due from related parties  - (1,020) (1,020)
   Change in deferred acquisition costs  (65,026) (22,449) (87,475)

6 months ended June 30, 2009

 As
Previously
Reported Change

As
Restated

Statement of Operations, comprehensive loss and
deficit

 Rent $ 14,975 $ (5,095) $ 9,880
 Net loss and comprehensive loss  (53,408) 5,095 (48,313)
 Deficit, end of year  (163,690) 16,952 (146,738)

Balance Sheet:
 GST recoverable  7,823 (848) 6,975
 Due from related party  - 17,800 17,800

Statement of Cash Flows
 Change in GST recoverable  (6,610) 885 (5,725)
 Change in due from related parties  - (5,980) (5,980)

December 31, 2009

 As
Previously
Reported Change

As
Restated

Balance Sheet:
 GST recoverable $ 12,198  $ (473)  $ 11,725
 Due from related party  - 22,520 22,520

4. LOANS RECEIVABLE

On December 16, 2009, the Company advanced $25,000 to SamLorne which is interest bearing at a
rate of 4.25% and will be due on December 16, 2010. In addition, the Company advanced $10,000 to
Newport Gold Inc., which is interest bearing at a rate of 5% and will due on December 31, 2010.

CADMAN RESOURCES INC.
Notes to the Interim Financial Statements
For the Three and Six months Ended June 30, 2010
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)

5. DEFERRED ACQUISITION COSTS

Pursuant to the Sell & Purchase Agreement August 5, 2009 (the “Agreement”), the Company has